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Quick Installation Guide

This installation guide provides basic
instructions for installing the DAP-2230
Wireless N PoE Access Point on your
network. For additional information about
how to use the Access Point, please see

the datasheet and user manual available on

the D-Link support website.
www.dlink.com

Minimum System Requirements

- Computer with Windows, Mac OS, or
Linux-based operating system, and an
Ethernet adapter installed

- Internet Explorer 7, Mozilla Firefox 12.0,
Safari 4.0, or Chrome 20.0 or newer

Package Contents

- DAP-2230 Wireless N PoE Access Point

- Power adapter(included with some
models)

- Wall mounting bracket with mounting kit

If any of the above items are missing,
please contact your reseller.

Physical Installation

Remove the Mounting Bracket

Slide the DAP-2230 and mounting plate in
opposite directions to release the mounting
bracket.

Connect an Ethernet Cable

Connect an Ethernet cable to the port
labeled LAN (PoE). If your switch does
not support PoE, follow the non PoE
instructions below.
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LAN (PoE)

Connect Power Supply (non PoE)

If your switch does not support PoE, plug in
the supplied power adapter.

Power receptor

Connecting to a Network

Power on the Access Point

You can connect the DAP-2230 to a PoE
switch, or you can use the included power
adapter to supply power.

Connecting to a PoE Switch

Connect an Ethernet cable from the
DAP-2230 to your PoE switch.

Connecting to a Switch without PoE

Connect an Ethernet cable from the
DAP-2230 to your PoE switch. Then plug
in the power adapter to an outlet and then
connect the power receptor.
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Configuration Configuration Options

To set up and manage the DAP-2230 use
one of the following methods:

DAP-2230

Direct Connection

Connect the access point to your computer
and plug in the power adapter.

Ensure your computer is configured with |r
a static IP address in the 192.168.0.0/24
subnet range.

Power
Adapter

Launch a web browser, type the _

default IP address of the access point . _

(http://192.168.0.50) and then press Enter. PoE Switch

Switch

To Log in to the Administration Web page,
the default login information is:

Username: admin
Password: (Leave the password field

blank)

Computer Computer
Connect via Network Switch
Connect the access point and your .
computer to the same switch. LED Overview
Launch a web browser, type the D-Link

default IP address of the access point
(http://192.168.0.50) and then press Enter.

To Log in to the Administration Web page
the default login information is:

Username: admin
Password: (Leave the password field

blank) Power/Status LED

- Flashing Red: Malfunction during boot up
- Static Green: Ready/working

- Solid Red: Boot up failure

- Flashing Green: Traffic is passing through
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Mounting the AP

Mounting the DAP-2230 to a solid wall
or ceiling

Place the mounting bracket on a wall or
ceiling and mark holes where you will insert
the screws with a marker. Drill holes in the
marked points and insert the plastic wall
anchors.

Use the supplied screws to attach the
mounting plate to the wall.

Reattach the DAP-2230 to the mounting
bracket.
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TECHNICAL SUPPORT

ENGLISH

Tech Support for customers in

Australia:
Tel: 1300-766-868

24/7 Technical Support
Web: http://www.dlink.com.au
E-mail: support@dlink.com.au

India:

Tel: +91-832-2856000

Toll Free 1800-233-0000
Web: www.dlink.co.in

E-Mail: helpdesk@dlink.co.in

Singapore, Thailand, Indonesia,
Malaysia, Philippines, Vietham:
Singapore - www.dlink.com.sg

Thailand - www.dlink.co.th

Indonesia - www.dlink.co.id

Malaysia - www.dlink.com.my

Philippines - www.dlink.com.ph

Vietnam - www.dlink.com.vn

Korea:

Tel : +82-2-2028-1810

Monday to Friday 9:00am to 6:00pm
Web : http://d-link.co.kr

E-mail : g2b@d-link.co.kr

New Zealand:
Tel: 0800-900-900

24/7 Technical Support
Web: http://www.dlink.co.nz
E-mail: support@dlink.co.nz

South Africa and Sub Sahara
Region:
Tel: +27 12 661 2025

08600 DLINK (for South Africa only)
Monday to Friday 8:30am to 9:00pm South
Africa Time
Web: http://www.d-link.co.za
E-mail: support@d-link.co.za

D-Link DAP-2230 Quick Install Guide

You can find software updates and user documentation on the D-Link website.

D-Link Middle East - Dubai, U.A.E.
Plot No. S31102,

Jebel Ali Free Zone South,

P.O.Box 18224, Dubai, U.A.E.

Tel: +971-4-8809022

Fax: +971-4-8809066 / 8809069

Technical Support: +971-4-8809033

General Inquiries: info.me@dlinkmea.com
Tech Support: support. me@dlinkmea.com

Egypt

1, Makram Ebeid Street -

City Light Building - floor 5

Nasrcity - Cairo, Egypt

Tel.: +2 02 23521593 - +2 02 23520852
Technical Support: +2 02 26738470
General Inquiries: info.eg@dlinkmea.com
Tech Support: support.eg@dlinkmea.com

Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

Office # 84 ,

Al Khaleej Building ( Mujamathu Al-Khaleej)
Opp. King Fahd Road, Olaya

Riyadh - Saudi Arabia

Tel: +966 1121 70008

Technical Support:

+966 1121 70009

General Inquiries: info.sa@ dlinkmea.com
Tech Support: support.sa@ dlinkmea.com

Pakistan

Islamabad Office:

61-A, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area,
Suite # 11, EBC, Saudi Pak Tower,
Islamabad - Pakistan

Tel.: +92-51-2800397, 2800398
Fax: +92-51-2800399

Karachi Office:

D-147/1, KDA Scheme # 1,

Opposite Mudassir Park, Karsaz Road,

Karachi — Pakistan

Phone: +92-21-34548158, 34326649

Fax: +92-21-4375727

Technical Support: +92-21-34548310, 34305069
General Inquiries: info.pk@dlinkmea.com

Tech Support: support.pk@dlinkmea.com




TECHNICAL SUPPORT

Iran

Unit 5, 5th Floor, No. 20, 17th Alley , Bokharest
St., Argentine Sq. ,

Tehran IRAN

Postal Code : 1513833817

Tel: +98-21-88880918,19

+98-21-88706653,54

General Inquiries: info.ir@dlinkmea.com

Tech Support: support.ir@dlinkmea.com

Morocco

M.LT.C

Route de Nouaceur angle RS et CT 1029
Bureau N° 312 ET 337

Casablanca , Maroc

Phone : +212 663 72 73 24

Email: support.na@dlinkmea.com

Lebanon RMA center

Dbayeh/Lebanon

PO Box:901589

Tel: +961 4 54 49 71 Ext:14
Fax: +961 4 54 49 71 Ext:12
Email: taoun@dlinkmea.com

Bahrain
Technical Support: +973 1 3332904

Kuwait:

Technical Support: + 965 22453939 / +965
22453949

Turkiye

Biyukdere Cad. Ferro Plaza No:155
D: 1 K: 1 Zincirlikuyu / Istanbul

Tel: +90 (212) 289-56-59

Email: info.tr@dlink.com.tr

HSITON3

palvl

1010 |I70n

20 o'm'wann 'm

7060 1'n ,49348 n"9 ,jI70n Ny
03-9215173 70

073-7962797 :70
info@dlink.co.il :'7'7> 7"NIT
support@dlink.co.il :n>mn 7"x1T

D-Link DAP-2230 Quick Install Guide




KpaTkoe pykoBoOcTBO No
ycTaHoOBKe

[laHHOe pyKOBOACTBO COAEPXKUT OCHOBHbIE
VHCTPYKLMK MO yCTaHOBKe 6ecrnpoBOaHOM
Toukm goctyna DAP-2230 ¢ nogaepxkon PoE
B ceTu. [nsi nonyyeHnst 4ONONHUTENbHON
MHdopMaLm 06 MCronb30BaHMN TOYKM
[ocTyna, noxanyncra, obpatutech K
OMUCaHMI0 1 PYKOBOACTBY MoMnb30BaTerns,
poctynHomy Ha Web-carite nognepxkm
D-Link. www.dlink.ru

PYCCKUu

MuHMManbHbIe CUCTEMHbIE
TpeboBaHus

- Komnbtotep ¢ Windows, MAC OS vnn
onepaLmoHHON cucTeMoit Ha 6ase Linux ¢
ycTaHoBneHHbIM Ethermet-apgantepom

- Internet Explorer 7, Mozilla Firefox 12.0,
Safari 4.0, Chrome 20.0 unu 6onee HoBow
BEpcun

KomnnekT noctaBku

- BecnpoBogHasi Touka goctyna DAP-2230 ¢
nopaepxkon PoE

- ApanTep nuTaHWs (BXoaMT B KOMMMEKT
NOCTaBKN HEKOTOPbIX MOAENen)

- KpOHLUTEVH Ans yCTaHOBKW Ha CTeHe U
MOHTaXHbI KOMNIEKT

Ecnu yto-nn6o 13 nepeyncrneHHoro
OTCYTCTBYET, NOXanyncra, obparturech k
MOCTaBLLMKY.

YcraHoBKa

CHUMUTE KPOHLUTENH

CpaeuHbTe DAP-2230 1 ocHoBaHue B
NPOTMBOMONOXHbIX HAMPaBIEHMSIX, YTODObI
0CBOGOANTE KPOHLLITENH.

Mogkniouute Ethernet-kabenb
Mopkntounte Ethernet-kabenb k nopty LAN
(PoE). Ecnn koMmyTaTop He noaaepxuBaeT
PoE, cnegyite MHCTPYKUMSM, NPpUBEAEHHbBIM
HUXe.

LAN (PoE)

MopknounTe NCTOYHUK NUTAHKUSA
(TrexHonorusa PoE He nopaepxuBaeTcs)
Ecnn kommyTatop He nogaepxvsaeT PoE,
MOAKIIOMMTE BXOASALLMI B KOMMINEKT NOCTaBKM
aganTep nNuUTaHvs.
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PasbeM nutanHus

MopkniovyeHue K ceTu

BknounTte nuTaHue TOYKU AocTtyna

MoxkHo nogkntounTe DAP-2230 k PoE-
KOMMYTaTopy M1 UCMONb30BaTb BXOASALLMIA
B KOMMMEKT NOCTaBKN ajanTtep Ans nogadv
NUTaHMA Ha TOYKY JOCTyna.

MopgkntoueHune k PoE-kommyTaTopy

MopkntounTe Ethernet-kabenb ot DAP-2230
Kk POE-kommyTaTopy.

MopgkntoyeHne K KOMMyTaTopy, He
nogaepxusatowemy PoE

Mopkntounte Ethernet-kabenb ot DAP-
2230 k kommyTaTopy. 3aTem NoaknunTe
afanTtep NUTaHUS K po3eTke U K pasbemMy
nuTaHus.
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HacTtpoka

[ins HacTporiku 1 ynpasneHus DAP-
2230 vicnonb3ayiTe OAUH U3 CrepyoLwmx
cnoco6oB.:

Mpsimoe nogkntoyeHne

MopknoumnTe TOYKy AOCTYNa K KOMMbIOTEPY
1 MOAKIYUTE aganTep NUTaHus.

Y6eamTecnh, 4TO KOMMbIOTEP HACTPOEH
co ctatuyeckum |IP-agpecom B nogcetn
192.168.0.0/24.

3anyctute Web-6pay3sep, Beegute IP-
appec TOYKM JOCTyrna No yMOn4aHuio
(http://192.168.0.50) n HaxxmuTe Enter.

Bowgunte B Web-uxtepgetic. Mo
yMOn4yaHuto nHcopmMaumen ans
aBTOpM3aLMK SIBNAETCS:

Wmsa nonb3oBartens: admin
Maponb: (OctaBkTe none napons nycTbim)

MopgkntoueHne Yyepes ceTeBOMn
KOMMyTaTop

MoaKnYUTE TOUKY JOCTYNa U KOMMbOTEP K
O[JHOMY KOMMYTaTopy.

3anyctute Web-6paysep, BBegute IP-
agpec TOYKM AOCTYNa No YMONYaHuio
(http://192.168.0.50) 1 HaxmuTe Enter.

Bownaunte B Web-uxtepdetic. Mo
yMOn4aHuo nHcopmMaumnen ans
aBTOpPU3ALMMN ABNAETCS:

Wma nonb3oBartens: admin
Maponb: (OctaBbTe None naponsi NycTbiM)

Onuuu HacTPOMKKU

DAP-2230

_IF

ApanTtep
nuTaHus
PoE-kommyTaTop _
KommyTatop
Komnbtlotep Komnbtlotep
MHgukaTopsbl

D-Link

WUuavkaTtop nuTaHUs/cocToAHUSA
- Muraet kpacHbIM: OTkas Bo Bpems 3arpysku

- FOpUT NOCTOSHHO 3ereHbIM: MOTOBO K paGoTe/

pabortaet

- lopuT nocTosiHHO kpacHbIM: OLwmnGka npu
3arpyske

- MurraeT 3eneHbIM: MNepegaya AaHHbIX

D-Link DAP-2230 Quick Install Guide
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YctaHoBka T/

YctaHoBka DAP-2230 Ha cnfowHoOM cTeHe
WUIN NOTOSKe

MomecTute KpOHLIJTeVIH Ha CTeHy unu
NOTONOK N pa3MeTbTe OTBEPCTUA, B KOTOPbIE
6y,ElyT BCTaBl€Hbl BUHTDI. I'IpocsepnMTe
OTBEPCTUA B pa3MedeHHbIX TOYKax u
BCTaBbTe NnjiacTMaccoBble aHKepbl.

PYCCKUu

MCI'IOJ'Ib3yl7ITe BXoAdALne B KOMMNIEKT
NMOCTaBKW BUHTbI, YTOObI NPpUKpennTb
OCHOBaHMe K CTEHe.
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TEXHUWYECKAA MOOOEPXXKA

OGHOBMEHNS NporpaMMHoro obecneyeHnst U JOKyMeHTauus AoCTynHbl Ha ViHTepHeT-caiiTe D-Link.
D-Link npegoctaensietT 6ecnnatHyro NoaaepXkKy ANs KIMEHTOB B TEYEHME rapaHTUIMHOTO Cpoka.
KrnneHTbl MoryT obpaTuTbes B rpynny TexHudeckon nogaepxkku D-Link no TenedoHy nnv yepes

VHTepHerT.

TexHudeckas nopaepxka komnavum D-Link paboTaet B KpyrnocyTouUHOM pexume exenHeBHO,
KpoMe obmumanbHbIX NPa3aHUYHBIX AHeN. 3BoHOK GecnnaTtHbiv no Bcel Poccum.

TexHuyeckasa nogaepxka D-Link:

8-800-700-5465

TexHuyeckan noanepxka yepes UHTepHeT:

http://www.dlink.ru
e-mail: support@dlink.ru

OPUChHI

Poccus

Mocksa, 'padckuin nepeynok, 14
Ten. : +7 (495) 744-00-99
E-mail: mail@dlink.ru

YKkpaiHa

Kwuis, Byn. Mexuripcbka, 87-A
Ten.: +38 (044) 545-64-40
E-mail: ua@dlink.ua

Moldova

Chisinau; str.C.Negruzzi-8
Tel:+373(22) 80-81-07
E-mail:info@dlink.md

Benapycb

Minck, np-T HesanexHacui, 169
Tan.: +375 (17) 218-13-65
E-mail: support@dlink.by

KasakctaH

Anmarbl, K. Kypmarrasbl,143 yin
Ten.: +7 (727) 378-55-90
E-mail: almaty@dlink.ru

Zujuunuh

Bplul, Fupupk 3-pn
Iau.ulunfum, 23/5

Zkn. +374 (10) 39-86-67
kL qlnum‘ info@dlink.am

bagdoOmnggem

®d0obo, JoGoxsbol Jmhs N4
Bow.: +995 (032) 220-77-01
E-mail: info@dlink.ge

Latvija

Riga, Lielirbes iela 27
Tel.: +371 (6) 761-87-03
E-mail: info@dlink.lv

Lietuva

Vilnius, Zirmdny 139-303
Tel.: +370 (5) 236-36-29
E-mail: info@dlink.It

Eesti
E-mail: info@dlink.ee
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Guia de instalacion rapida

Esta guia de instalacion proporciona
instrucciones basicas para instalar el Wireless
N PoE Access Point DAP-2230 en su red.
Para obtener informacién adicional acerca

de como utilizar el punto de acceso, consulte
Datasheet y el manual del usuario en el sitio
web de soporte de D-Link.

www.dlinkla.com

Requisitos minimos del sistema

- PC con Windows, Mac OS, o el sistema
operativo basado en Linux, y un adaptador
Ethernet instalado

Internet Explorer 7, Mozilla Firefox 12.0,
Safari 4.0 o Chrome 20.0 o mas reciente

ESPANOL

Contenidos del Empaque

- Wireless N PoE Access Point DAP-2230

- Fuente de Alimentacion(incluida en algunos
modelos)

- Soporte de muro con equipo de montaje

Si alguno de los elementos anteriores no se
encuentran, por favor pédngase en contacto
con su distribuidor.

Instalacion fisica

Retire el soporte de montaje

Deslice el DAP-2230 y la placa de montaje en
direcciones opuestas para liberar el soporte
de montaje.

Conecte un cable Ethernet

Conecte un cable Ethernet al puerto LAN
(PoE). Si el Switch no soporta PoE, siga las
instrucciones no PoE a continuacion.

LAN (PoE)

Conecte la fuente de Alimentacion (sin
PoE)

Si el Switch no soporta PoE, conecte la fuente
de alimentacién suministrada.

Conector de
energies

Conexioén a una red

Encienda el punto de acceso

Puede conectar el DAP-2230 a un
switch PoE, o puede utilizar la fuente de
alimentacion incluida para suministrar
energia.

Conexion a un Switch PoE

Conecte un cable Ethernet desde el DAP-
2230 a su switch PoE.

Conexion a un Switch sin PoE

Conecte un cable Ethernet desde el DAP-
2230 a su switch. A continuacion, conecte
la fuente de alimentacién suministrada a
una toma y conecte al receptor de energia.

D-Link DAP-2230 Quick Install Guide
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Configuracién Opciones de Configuracién

Para configurar y administrar el uso del
DAP-2230 utilice uno de los siguientes
métodos:

DAP-2230

Conexion Directa

Conecte el punto de acceso a su PCy
conecte la fuente de alimentacion.

Asegurese de que su equipo esta _lr
configurado con una direccion IP estatica Fuente de
en el rango 192.168.0.0/24. alimentacion

Abra un navegador web, escriba la _ _
direccion IP por defecto del punto de Switch PoE

acceso (http://192.168.0.50) y pulse Enter. Switch

m
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Ingrese a la pagina web de Administracion,
la informacién de inicio de sesion por

defecto es:

Nombre de usuario: admin Computador Computador
Contrasena: (Deje el campo de contrasefia

en blanco)

Conectar a través de Switch de red Description de LED

Conecte el punto de acceso y el PC al

mismo switch. D-Link

Abra un navegador web, escriba la
direccion IP por defecto del punto de
acceso (http:/192.168.0.50) y pulse Enter.

Entra a la pagina Web de administracion
de la informacién de inicio de sesién

predeterminada es:
LED de Estado / Potencia

Nombre de usuario: admin - Rojo intermitente: Mal funcionamiento durante
Contrasena: (Deje el campo de contrasefia el arranque
en blanco) - Verde Fijo: Listo / Operando

- Rojo Fijo: Falla en Arranque
- Verde intermitente: Trafico en curso

D-Link DAP-2230 Quick Install Guide
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Montaje del AP

Montaje del DAP-2230 a una pared soélida
o en el techo

Coloque el soporte de montaje en una
pared o en el techo y marque los agujeros
donde insertara los tornillos con un
marcador. Perfore los agujeros en los
puntos marcados e introduzca los tacos de
plastico.

-
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Utilice los tornillos suministrados para fijar
la placa de montaje a la pared.

Vuelva a conectar el DAP-2230 al soporte
de montaje.

D-Link DAP-2230 Quick Install Guide
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SOPORTE TECNICO

Usted puede encontrar actualizaciones de softwares o firmwares y documentacién para usuarios a
través de nuestro sitio www.dlinkla.com

SOPORTE TECNICO PARA USUARIOS EN LATINO AMERICA

Por favor revise el numero telefoénico del Call Center de su pais en
http://www.dlinkla.com/soporte/call-center

Soporte Técnico de D-Link a través de Internet
Horario de atencion Soporte Técnico en www.dlinkla.com
e-mail: soporte@dlinkla.com & consultas@dlinkla.com
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Guia de instalagao rapida

Este guia de instalagao disponibiliza
instrucdes basicas para instalar o Access
Point PoE DAP-2230 Wireless N em sua
rede. Para informagdes adicionais sobre
como utilizar seu Access Point, por gentileza
verifique o datasheet e 0 manual do usuario
disponiveis no site de suporte da D-link.
http://www.dlink.com.br/suporte/

Requisitos Minimos do Sistema

Computador com Windows, MAC OS ou
sistema operacional baseado em Linux e
um adaptador Ethernet instalado.

-Internet Explorer 7, Mozilla Firefox 12.0,
Safari 4.0, ou Chrome 20.0 ou mais recente

PORTUGUES

Conteudo da Embalagem

- Access Point PoE DAP-2230 Wireless N

- Adaptador de Energia (incluso em alguns
modelos)

- Suporte de montagem em parede com kit
de montagem

Se algum destes itens estiver faltando entre
em contato com seu revendedor.

Instalacgao fisica

Remova o suporte de montagem

Deslize o DAP-2230 e a placa de montagem
em dire¢bes opostas para soltar o suporte de
montagem.

[ 0
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Conecte o cabo ethernet

Conecte um cabo ethernet a uma porta com o
nome LAN (PoE) se seu switch ndo suportar
PoE siga as instrugdes de "Sem PoE” abaixo.

! Y —
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LAN (PoE)

Conecte o suprimento de energia (sem
PoE)

Se seu switch ndo suporta PoE, insira o
adaptador de energia fornecido.

Receptor de Energia

Conectando a sua Rede

Ligue o Access Point

Vocé pode conectar o DAP-2230 a um
switch PoE, ou pode utilizar o adaptador de
energia incluso para fornecer energia.

Conectando a um Switch PoE

Conecte um cabo Ethernet do DAP-2230 a
seu switch PoE.

Conectando a um switch sem PoE
Conecte um cabo Ethernet do DAP-2230 a
seu switch PoE e entdo insira o adaptador
de energia a uma saida e conecte ao
receptor de energia.

D-Link DAP-2230 Quick Install Guide
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Configuragao

Para configurar e gerenciar o DAP-2230
utilize um dos seguintes métodos:

Conexao direta

Conecte 0 access point a seu computador
e insira 0 adaptador de energia

Assegure que seu computador esta
configurado com um IP estatico no range
de subrede 192.168.0.0/24.

Abra um navegador de internet,
digite o endereco IP do access point
(http://192.168.0.50) e pressione Enter

Para logar na pagina de Administragao, a
informagéo padrao de login é:

Usuario: admin
Senha: (deixe este espago em branco)

Conectando via switch de rede
Conecte o Access point e seu computador
no mesmo switch

Inicie o navegador e digite o
endereco IP padrdo do access point
(http://192.168.0.50) e pressione enter

Para logar na pagina de Administragao, a
informagéo padrao de login é:

Usuario: admin
Senha: (deixe este espago em branco)

Opcoes de configuragao

DAP-2230

_IF

Adaptador de
Switch
Computador Computador

Visao geral dos LEDs

D-Link

LED Power/Status

- Piscando em vermelho: mau funcionamento
durante inicializagao

- Estatico em Verde: Pronto/Funcionando

- Estatico em Vermelho: Falha na inicializagdo

- Piscando em verde: trafego de informacdes

D-Link DAP-2230 Quick Install Guide
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Montando o AP

Montando o DAP-2230 em parede ou
teto solido

Coloque o suporte de montagem na
parede ou teto e marque os orificios onde
devem ser inseridos os parafusos com um
marcador. Perfure os orificios nos pontos
marcados e insira as ancoras de plastico
na parede.

PORTUGUES

Utilize os parafusos fornecidos para colocar
a placa de montagem na parede.

Recoloque o DAP-2230 ao suporte de
montagem.

D-Link DAP-2230 Quick Install Guide
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SUPORTE TECNICO

Caso tenha duvidas na instalagdo do produto, entre em contato com o Suporte Técnico D-Link.

Acesse o site: www.dlink.com.br/suporte
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Panduan Instalasi Cepat

Panduan ini memberikan instruksi dasar untuk
mengelola DAP-2230 Wireless N PoE Access
Point di jaringan Anda. Untuk informasi
tambahan tentang cara menggunakan Access
Point, silakan lihat datasheet dan petunjuk
yang tersedia di situs web dukungan D-Link.
www.dlink.com

Persyaratan Minimum Sistem

- Komputer dengan Windows, Mac OS, atau
sistem operasi berbasis Linux, dan adaptor
Ethernet yang terpasang

- Internet Explorer 7, Mozilla Firefox 12.0,
Safari 4.0, atau Chrome 20,0 atau versi
yang lebih baru

Isi Paket

- DAP-2230 Wireless N PoE Access Point

- Power adaptor(termasuk dalam beberapa
model)

- Mounting bracket dinding dengan kit
pemasangan

Jika terdapat salah satu item di atas yang
hilang, harap hubungi penjual.

Instalasi fisik

Lepaskan Bracket Mounting

Geser DAP-2230 dan mounting plate ke arah
yang berlawanan untuk melepaskan mounting
bracket.
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Hubungkan kabel Ethernet

Hubungkan kabel Ethernet ke port
berlabel LAN (PoE). Jika switch Anda tidak
mendukung PoE, ikuti petunjuk non PoE

bawah.
Ahlmmr
[
LAN (PoE) & -—‘_”

—A1]

Menghubungkan Power Supply (non PoE)
Jika switch Anda tidak mendukung PoE,
pasang di adaptor daya yang disediakan.

‘HH\IHHIHV

Reseptor listrik

Menghubungkan ke Jaringan

Menyalakan Access Point

Anda dapat menghubungkan DAP-2230 ke
switch PoE, atau Anda dapat menggunakan
adaptor daya yang disertakan untuk
memasok listrik.

Menghubungkan ke Switch PoE

Hubungkan kabel Ethernet dari DAP-2230
ke switch PoE Anda.

Menghubungkan ke Switch tanpa PoE
Hubungkan kabel Ethernet dari DAP-
2230 ke switch non-PoE Anda. Kemudian
pasang di adaptor daya ke stopkontak dan
kemudian menghubungkan reseptor listrik.
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konfigurasi

Untuk mengatur dan mengelola
penggunaan DAP-2230, gunakan salah
satu metode berikut:

Sambungan langsung
Hubungkan titik akses ke komputer Anda
dan pasang di adaptor daya.

Pastikan komputer Anda dikonfigurasi
dengan alamat IP statis di subnet
192.168.0.0/24.

Buka web browser, ketik alamat IP default
dari access point (http:/192.168.0.50) dan
kemudian tekan Enter.

Untuk Masuk ke halaman Web Administrasi,
informasi login default adalah:

Username: admin
Password: (Biarkan kolom password
kosong)

Terhubung melalui Switch Jaringan
Hubungkan Access Point dan komputer
Anda ke switch yang sama.

Buka web browser, ketik alamat IP default
dari access point (http:/192.168.0.50) dan
kemudian tekan Enter.

Untuk Masuk ke halaman Web Administrasi
informasi login default adalah:

Username: admin
Password: (Biarkan kolom password
kosong)

Opsi Konfigurasi

DAP-2230

_IF

Adaptor Daya
Switch
Komputer Komputer

Tinjauan LED

LED Power/Status

- Merah berkedip: Kerusakan saat boot

- Hijau padat: Siap/berfungsi

- Merah padat: Boot up gagal

- Hijau berkedip: Sedang terjadi pengiriman/
penerimaan data
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Pemasangan AP

Pemasangan DAP-2230 ke dinding yang
kokoh atau langit-langit

Tempatkan braket pemasangan di dinding
atau langit-langit dan tandai lubang di mana
Anda akan memasukkan sekrup dengan
spidol. Bor lubang di titik yang ditandai dan
masukkan jangkar dinding plastik.

Gunakan sekrup yang disediakan untuk
melampirkan mounting plate ke dinding.

Pasang kembali DAP-2230 ke mounting
bracket.
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DUKUNGAN TEKNIS

Update perangkat lunak dan dokumentasi pengguna dapat diperoleh pada situs web D-Link.
Dukungan Teknis untuk pelanggan:

Dukungan Teknis D-Link melalui telepon:
Tel: +62-21-5731610

Dukungan Teknis D-Link melalui Internet:
Email : support@dlink.co.id
Website : http://support.dlink.co.id
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